  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
September, 2000 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBZ5V6ALT1/D
MMBZ5V6ALT1 Dual
Common Anode Series
Preferred Devices
5.6 Volt through 33 Volt SOT-23

FINISH: Corrosion resistant finish, easily solderable
Package designed for optimal automated board assembly
Small package size for high density applications
Available in 8 mm Tape and Reel
Use the Device Number to order the 7 inch/3,000 unit reel.
Replace the “T1” with “T3” in the Device Number to order the
13 inch/10,000 unit reel.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
Device Device Marking
MMBZ5V6ALT1 5A6
MMBZ5V6ALT3 5A6
MMBZ6V2ALT1 6A2
MMBZ6V2ALT3 6A2
MMBZ6V8ALT1 6A8
MMBZ6V8ALT3 6A8
MMBZ15VALT1 15A
MMBZ15VALT3 15A
MMBZ20VALT1 20A
MMBZ20VALT3 20A
MMBZ33VALT1 33A
MMBZ33VALT3 33A
SOT–23 COMMON ANODE
DUAL ZENER OVERVOLTAGE
TRANSIENT SUPPRESSORS
24 & 40 WATTS PEAK POWER

3. ANODE
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMBZ5V6ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ5V6ALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ6V2ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ6V2ALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
xxx
MMBZ6V8ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ6V8ALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ15VALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ15VALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ20VALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ20VALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ33VALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ33VALT3 SOT–23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
xxx = Device Code
M = Date Code
M
MMBZ5V6ALT1 Dual Common Anode Series
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Power Dissipation @ 1.0 ms (Note 1.) MMBZ5V6ALT1 thru MMBZ10VALT1
@ TA ≤ 25°C MMBZ12VALT1 thru MMBZ33VALT1
Ppk 24
40
Watts
Total Power Dissipation on FR–5 Board (Note 2.) @ TA = 25°C

Device Min Nom Max
@ IT
(mA)
IR @ VR
(µA)  (V)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)   (mA)
ZZK @ IZK
(Ω)    (mA)
(Note 5.)
(A)
Voltage)
VRSM (V)
VBR
(mV/°C) Min Max
MMBZ5V6ALT1 5.32 5.6* 5.88 20 5.0 3.0 11 1600 0.25 3.0 8.0 1.26 – –
MMBZ6V2ALT1 5.89 6.2* 6.51 1.0 0.5 3.0 – – – 2.76 8.7 2.80 – –
(VF = 1.1 V Max @ IF = 200 mA)
MMBZ6V8ALT1 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 0.5 4.5 – – – 2.5 9.6 3.40 150 300
(VF = 1.1 V Max @ IF = 200 mA) 40 WATTS
Breakdown Voltage Reverse
Voltage
Max